Frequency response (-3 dB) 57 Hz - 16 kHz¹
Frequency range (-10 dB) 51 Hz - 20 kHz¹
Maximum SPL 130 dB²
SPECIFICATIONS
Coverage (H x V) 90° x 60°
Power rating 1200 W
LF transducer EVS-12M 300 mm (12 in)
HF transducer DH-1C 1-inch titanium compression driver
Crossover frequency 1700 Hz
Connectors (1) Stereo RCA Input, (2) XLR/TRS combo jack, and (1) XLR
Enclosure Polypropylene
Grille 18 AWG steel with powdercoat
Suspension (3) M10 suspension points
Color Black or White
Dimensions (H x W x D) 629 mm x 363 mm x 344 mm (24.8 in x 14.3 in x 13.6 in)
Net weight 15.6 kg (34.4 lb)
Shipping weight 17.7 kg (39.1 lb)
Power consumption 100 - 240 V~, 50 - 60 Hz, 1.8A³
¹ Full space measurement using music DSP preset.
² Maximum SPL is measured at 1 m using broadband pink noise at maximum output.
³ Current rating is 1/8 power.